

28-08-2025.

Today is fixed for SR.

Petitioner is present.

SR is received after proper service. OP appears to contest the case. One petition and Vakalatnama is filed.

Ld. Advocate for the OP prays for time to file WO.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner prays for disposal interim maintenance petition.

Prayer is allowed.

Day adjourned.

To 03-11-2025 for hearing of interim maintenance petition and filing of WO and Affidavit by the OP.

ACJM, Kakdwip