

M 410/2022

06/01/2026

Today is fixed for hearing of interim maintenance petition.

Petitioner is present. OP is absent. One adjournment petition is filed on his behalf.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner completes hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the OP is directed to complete the hearing on the next date fixed positively .i.d. order shall be passed based on materials in hand.

Day adjourned.

To 05-02-2026 for hearing of interim maintenance petition and order.

D/C by me.

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip